

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BRC-EN-BM-NMKP-SACHIN173R

Closing Date/Time: 03/05/2024 15:00

GM/Co/BRC acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BRC-EN-BM-NMKP-SACHIN173R** Closing Date/Time 03/05/2024 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	General maintenance work of all buildings, bridges, RUBs and other miscellaneous work and maintenance, development of horticulture including minor construction work as per requirement for the period of 02 years under jurisdiction of CGM/Vadodara from Sachin DFC km .286.867 to New Makarpura km 420.808.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	03/05/2024 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	10/04/2024 18:09
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	67031839.88	Tendering Section	CIVIL
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	485200.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	120
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	24 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	19/04/2024	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	Yes
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Revenue

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule 1-SCHEDULE A							67031839.88	
1	Lump Sum				36855933.33	(-) 25.00	27641950.00	
	Description :- Execution of all items of Chapter No 1 to 26 i.e. general works of CPWD Delhi Schedule Of rates 202. (DSR Vol 1 & Vol 2)							
2	Lump Sum				9648820.00	AT Par	9648820.00	
	Description :- Execution of all items of Chapter No 2,3,4,5,19 and 21 i.e. Bridge related Works of WR Unified Standard Schedule of Rates - 2021.							
3	Lump Sum				5333333.33	(-) 25.00	4000000.00	
	Description :- All items of Chapter No. 1 to 10 i.e. DSR 2020 (Horticulture & Landscaping)							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				7134270.00	AT Par	7134270.00	
	Description:- Hiring and commissioning of static/movable/tractor operated diesel pump of 8 HP and 20HP capacity for dewatering of accumulated water, including sufficient length of suction and delivery pipe. The rate includes cost of all labour, watch & work 24x7, T&P, C&P (except diesel) maintenance of pump etc. The rate also includes cost of x-ing track, nallaha, road or any other obstruction to be met with. Note: The pumps should be capable of pumping out silty/muddy water also. Nothing will be paid separately on account of dewatering muddy/silty water.							
5	NS	2.00	Kilometre	3103400.00	6206800.00	AT Par	6206800.00	
	Description:- Modular weldmesh fencing of Height 1.8m as per the specification along with civil work erection							
6	NS	30290.45	Sqm	409.37	12399999.88	AT Par	12399999.88	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BRC-EN-BM-NMKP-SACHIN173R

Closing Date/Time: 03/05/2024 15:00

Description:- Providing and applying coats 100% Acrylic breathable, Anti-carbonation, Waterproof, Heat insulating, decorative external coating of approved shade after applying prime coat of same material. Mix 1 Lit Acrylic paint and applying it as a primer and allow it to dry for 4-6 hours. Mix 1 lit of anti-carbonation paint with 400-600 ml of water and apply two coats using brush/roller/spray at 24 hours of interval between each coat. Acrylic paint shall be spray/brush /roller applied and shall have conform to the following properties. Carbon Dioxide diffusion equivalent air layer thickness (DIN EN 1062-6)>100m; Carbon dioxide diffusion resistance coefficient (DIN EN 1062-6)>105m; Elongation of cured film shall be as per ASTM D 2370/98 > 400% Chloride ion Diffusion (ASTM D 4541)> 2N/mm² Zero Penetration; Adhesion of concrete (ASTM D 4541) > 2 N/mm²; Solar Reflective Index (ASTM E 1980-11, EN 673:2011, EN 410:2011)>104. The inter coat gap to be 24 hours the rate shall include complete treatment mentioned above.

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule 1-SCHEDULE A					
Item- 4	Hiring and commissioning of static/movable/tractor operated diesel pump of 8 HP and 20HP capacity for dewatering of accumulated water, including sufficient length of suction and delivery pipe. The rate includes cost of all labour, watch & work 24x7, T&P, C&P (except diesel) maintenance of pump etc. The rate also includes cost of x-ing track, nallaha, road or any other obstruction to be met with. Note: The pumps should be capable of pumping out silty/muddy water also. Nothing will be paid separately on account of dewatering muddy/silty water.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	08 HP Pump (15 Nos of Pumps)	Month	6.00	659790.00	3958740.00
2	2	20 HP Pump (05 Nos of Pumps)	Month	6.00	244855.00	1469130.00
3	3	Extra for fuel consumption over 08 HP Pump (15 Nos of Pumps)	Hour	4000.00	237.00	948000.00
4	4	Extra for fuel consumption over 20 HP Pump (05 Nos of Pumps)	Hour	2400.00	316.00	758400.00
					Total	7134270.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Definition of Similar work as per Tender Document as per clause 1.3.12 (i) (A): - Any Civil Engineering work	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BRC-EN-BM-NMKP-SACHIN173R

Closing Date/Time: 03/05/2024 15:00

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT	No	No	Not Allowed

Custom

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	All rates are inclusive of GST and other taxes.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	Buildingmaintenace_tender10.04.2024.pdf	Tender
2	WRUSSOR2021signed.pdf	WR USSOR 2021

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Induswww Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: MANOJKUMAR SATYANARAYANPRASAD MEHTA

Designation : DYPM/Civil/BRC